REV. A–2–
AD781–SPECIFICATIONS
DC SPECIFICATIONS
AD781J AD781A AD781S
Parameter Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Units
SAMPLING CHARACTERISTICS
Acquisition Time
10 V Step to 0.01% 600 700 600 700 600 700 ns

NC
VEE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model1 Range Description Options2
AD781JN 0°C to +70°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
AD781AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
AD781SQ –55°C to +125°C 8-Pin Cerdip Q-8
NOTES
1For details on grade and package offerings screened in accordance with
MIL-STD-883, refer to the Analog Devices Military Products Databook or
current AD781/883B data sheet.
2N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. The digital control inputs are diode protected;
however, permanent damage may occur on unconnected devices subject to high energy electro-